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Surr P. C. SETHI: We hope to receive the final project report by May 1963 and it would be possible to decide only after that,

Book ENTITLED ‘GOLDEN GUIDE TO SouTH AND SouTH EAST AsIiA’

*84, Surr A. M. TARIQ: Will the Minister of HoMe AFFAIRs be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 853 in the Rajya Sabha on the 4th September,
1962 and state:

(a) whether Government have received any explanation from the Director-General of Tourism who wrote a foreword to the hook entitled ‘Golden Guide to South and South
East Asia’; and

(b) i1f so, what is that explanation and what action Government have taken thereon?

Tue MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS
(Surt B. N. Datar): (a) Yes.

(b) The explanation of Director-General of Tourism is under examination of the Transport Ministry.

MovemEeNT 'OF CoaL By RivEr RouTes

Surr A. M. TARIQf}:
85 Surr S, C. DEB:
Surt ARJUN ARORA:

Will the Minister of MINEs
FueL be pleased to state:

AND

(a2) whether steps have been taken for the movement of coal by river routes; and ’

(b) if so, what are those steps?

Tue MINISTER or MINES ann
FUEL (Semrr K. D Marpaviva):
(a) and (b) Government has for-

+The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri
A. M, Tariq.
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mulated a scheme for the movement of coal from coal mines in Bihar to Allahabad by road and river. In the immediate future, about 800 to 1000 tons per month as g trial will be transported by using the spare capacity of the Ganga-Brahmaputra

Water Transport Board, The first trial run in this connection is expected to take place shortly. Depending upon the success of this short terms scheme, Government proposes to step up the movement of coal to 3:5 million tons per annum ultimate-

1y.
)

Mo -Gl -l -t e

IYURPEVE U S ¢ ¥ R WO R S o
Ube gt & pRede Eyppaily
G0 WS e eyl S Sl ByS
oo aae b g0F S wy !

? A J*-C‘* 9

F[# o THe wfem : 7 =A
foafgw Hag SmaT 9@ g &F fafret o @@ U W W
grgqe fafaer & 4 HowEw
AN FARA RT qAF g AR
ag fFT FIC 3H ASg q wHar g 1]

st Ho o weEm : a8 &H
g fafr da w2
T FO9 &y g% WM s |
Fawq oz a7 we fafafedi @
gmg wofa T &1 WE "y zAd
THAT TG AT IR ) U IR g
fr oY arret 7 fafaeY wrw SrEaE,
s feuRde #R W O
wy femdde § a@ @ @ SEm
v @A e A g AT |
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467 Oral Answers

Lf"’ U . J)L-b - r;{’ - c., d"&

Josy el L e Ko a8

2 bt gl &2 'ad g an K ge

N S dlha sy ) S

‘SU ué.’ O I.SS S.*:.;L«.,a ,._\_.igref,s
- b U phe adypaa]

F[=t To gHo afem : 7 79 fA—
f ¥ 77 W e g e
i 79 g d=1 g oW g A

T ag AWGRT AE & fF Fae

E

sft ®o o W@ : TH avE HI

Ao g1 fam & wfw sweer ar ggFmr & sw@m afew aamEe
FA9 AR WY A fFF oS
W SN TR g WK IEE
gfF e AR wreAw fafAe) § a9 g9 qodl ATl WD aTF O
AT ST AT AT AT |

Surt ARJUN ARORA: May I know, Sir, what will be the cost per ton of coal by this new method of transport? ‘

Surr K. D. MALAVIYA: The cost of transport per ton from the coalmines to Allahabad will be somewhat higher than the conventional cost by the railways, but as and when the quantity of coal increases and the overhead charges are reduced, perhaps it will be quite competitive.
But apart from the fact of a competitive and economic price for the transport, the attractive feature of

+{ ] Hindi transliteration, the scheme is that 3 new system of transport will be opened for the nation, . !
Sur: ARJUN ARORA: May I know if this additional cost will be subsidised by the Government, or will the consumers be asked to pay a little more?

Surt K. D. MALAVIYA: The consumers are already paying much higher rates than the rates which are permissible under the railway freight system, Perhaps they would not mind paying a little more.

Surt B, K. GAIKWAD: May 1 know how much coal will be carried by this river route per month?

Surr K. D. MALAVIYA: The schieme of the Ministry is to move about four million tons of coal by the end of this Plan peried by the road and river transport systems.

Surt A. D, MANI: Is there any system at work to control the freight rates of these boats which carry coal?

Surr K. D. MALAVIYA: If the scheme goes through, certainly Government have every intention of regulating the freight charges and controlling +‘them as is consistent with the needs.

*86. [Transferred to the 14th November, 1962.]
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